

MACT 256/23  
NEEMA AND ORS (LRS OF SURDARSHAN)  
Vs.  
RAHUL

26.02.2024

Present: Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioners alongwith  
petitioner in person.  
Shri Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver.  
Shri Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for registered owner through  
VC.  
Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Reply filed by insurance company as well as respondent no.1/  
driver. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for registered owner that copy of DAR  
has not been supplied. Let the same be supplied.

Let reply be filed by remaining respondent by the next date of  
hearing failing with his defence shall be struck off.

Put up for filing reply on **02.07.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.02.2024